
160 • SATURDAY. APRIL 1. 2023 CLASSIFIEDS THE WEST AUSTRALIAN

Local Govt. 
Tenders

City of
Kalgoorlie
Boulder

cur of
PERTH
Cityof Light

REQUEST FOR TENDER 
SUPPLY OF VARIOUS 

PRECAST STORMWATER 
DRAINAGE ITEMS 

TENDER NO. RFT000161

INVITATION TO TENDER 
NO T009 - 22/23

THE UPGRADE OF 
MAXWELL STREET, 

JOHNSTON & KINGSMILL 
STREET INTERSECTIONS

Tenders are invited for T009 
22/23 The Upgrade of 
Maxwell Street, Johnston & 
Kingsmill Street Intersections. 
Tender documentation may 
be downloaded from the 
City’s e-procurement portal 
at www.tenderlink.com/ckb 
from 12:00 pm WST on 1 st 
April 2023.

Tender documerits are 
available from the City’s 
e-Tendering Portal: https:// 
portal.tenderiink.com/cityof- 
perth and must be lodged 
through this e-Tenderinq 
Portaf.

Contact Person: Rob Andrews 
on (08) 9461 3441 or at
rob.andrews@cityofperth.wa- 
.gov.au

The City of Perth encourages 
Aboriginal and Torres Strait 
Islander businesses, as well 
as disability organisations to 
respond for work with us.

Tenders close 2:00pm, 
Thursday 27 April 2023. Late 
tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders must be received 
no later than 2:00PM WST on 
24th April 2023.

Tenders may be submitted via 
the City’s e-procurement 
portal, Tenderlink. Tenders 
may also be lodged at 
the City’s Tender Box located 
in the reception area at 
the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder 
Administration Offices, 577 
Hannan Street, Kalgoorlie 
or sent by post to The 
Tender Box, City of 
Kalgoorlie-Boulder, P O Box 
2042, Boulder WA 6432. 
Tenders submitted via the 
City’s Tender Box should be 
placed in a sealed envelope 
and marked with the RFT title 
and number. Tenders sent by 
fax or electronic mail will not 
be accepted.

The canvassing of Elected 
Members or City Officers will, 
result in disqualification.

City of
Wanneroo

TENDER NUMBER 23058 
PLAYGROUND RENEWAL 

AND SHADE SAIL 
INSTALLATION

All tender enquiries should 
be directed to the Tendering 
Officer via the City’s 
e-procurement portal online 
forum. For assistance to 
upload your tender to the 
City’s e-procurement portal,

Slease contact TenderLink 
ustomer Support on 
1800 233 533.

ANDREW BRIEN
Chief Executive Officer

More detailed information 
can be obtained from 
Elliot Broadhurst on 
telephone: (08) 9405 5896

Tender closes:
3pm, Tuesday 23 May 2023

Tenders must be submitted 
through the eTenderBox 
website https://wanneroo. 
etenderbox.com.au

A tender that has not been 
submitted electronically when 
tenders close will not 
be considered for evaluation. 
Facsimile, e-mail or hand 
delivered tenders will not 
be considered for evaluation.

The City of Wanneroo may 
decline to accept any tender. 
Canvassing of Councillors will 
disqualify.

DANIEL SIMMS
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Ex mouth
REQUEST FOR QUOTE 

RFQ 09-2023 
SUPPLY AND 

CONSTRUCTION OF 
CRICKET NETS

The Shire of Exmouth is 
seeking a suitably qualified 
and licensed contractor for 
the supply and construction 
of a two-lane Cricket Practice 
Facility, located on
Koobooroo Oval.

A copy of the RFQ 
documentation is available 
from TenderLink, no other 
provision of documentation is 
available. Submissions must 
be lodged via TenderLink 
Portal - portal.tenderlink. 
com/exmouth

Canvassing of Councillors will 
disqualify.

Submissions must be lodged 
via the TenderLink Portal 
no later than 2:OOpm, 
Tuesday 25 April 2023.

Ben Lewis
Chief Executive Officer

cv.
TENDER 5-2023 

Servicing and Maintenance 
of Fire Detection and 

Safety Systems

The City of Bays water is 
seeking tenders from suitably 
experienced contractors for 
the above requirements, 
which are in two Reparable 
parts. The contract will be for 
a three (3) year period, with 
two options for extension of 
one year each.

Work will include servicing 
and maintaining the fire 
detection, suppression and 
evacuation systems
throughout the City including 
routine inspection and testing 
of fire extinguishers, blankets, 
hose reels and hydrants along 
with testing emergency 
egress lighting, emergency 
shower/eye wash stations and 
residual current devices 
(RCDs).

Obtaining Documents - 
Documentation must be 
obtained from the City’s 
Tenderlink site www.tenaer 
link.com/bayswater

For Contractual and 
Technical Information:
Please contact the City’s 
Acting Senior Project Officer 
(Building), Nathan Linthorne 
on 92/2 0626 for queries 
(not to be contacted for 
tender documents).

Deadline: Wednesday,
26 April 2023 at 4pm

Offer Lodgment:
Offers must be lodged 
electronically via the City’s 
Tenderlink site as above. 
It is recommended that 
tenderers lodge their 
submissions at least half an 
hour prior to the closing 
time to allow for any delays 
in transmission of large 
documents.

The City is not bound to 
accept any offer. Canvassing 
of Elected Members and City 
officers will automatically 
disqualify any offer submitted.

JEREMY EDWARDS 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

CITY OF BELMONT

TENDER 03/2023 - 
Ornamental Lakes 
Landscape Design

Tenders are invited for the supply and 
delivery of services in accordance with the 
specifications provided.
Interested parties are invited to obtain the 
specifications and contract documents 
from the City of Belmont’s web page www. 
belmont.wa.gov.au from Saturday, 1 April 
2023.
All tenders must be submitted on the 
“Form of Tender” included with the tender 
documents and must be lodged in the City 
of Belmont’s electronic tender box no later 
than 2pm, Wednesday, 26 April 2023. 
Enquiries seeking further tender 
information should be directed to the City’s 
Coordinator Procurement & Contracts, 
via fax (08) 9478 1473 or email 
tenders@belmont.wa.gov.au.
JOHN CHRISTIE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

belmont.wa.gov.au BELMONT
CITY OF OPPORTUNITY

BUNBURY HARVEY
RE 0 I 0 N A L COUNCIL

Stanley Road
Waste Management Facility 
Compost Facility - Stage 1 

Expression of Interest: 
EOI2223-0001

Bunbuty Harvey Regional 
Council is seeking
Expressions of Interest 
proposals for a new 35,000t 
capacity Food Organics and 
Garden Organics (FOGO) 
waste processing facility at 
Lot 45 Stanley Flo ad, 
Wellesley, WA.

Documents may . be
downloaded via Tenderlink 
only https://portal.tenderlink 
.com/bhrc

Submissions close at:
Monday, 24th April 2023 
2pm (AWST) (via Tenderlink)

Implementation Timetable
Submission closing deadline
24th April 2023
Proposed Project Practical
Completion
31st December 2024

Local Govt 
Vacancies

S
SUncf

Cranbrook
Great Southerns Fix'd

COMMUNITY EMERGENCY 
SERVICES MANAGER

Full-time (2 years fixed 
term contract with the 

possibility of an extension)

Salary Package includes a 
cash component of $85,000 
plus superannuation,
availability allowance,
commuting use of a vehicle, 
mobile pnone and uniform 
allowance. Accommodation

g! bedroom unit) based in 
ranbrook is available at 
a discounted rent.

An opportunity exists for 
an enthusiastic and
experienced person to join 
the Shire’s of Cranbrook, 
Kojonup and Gnowangerup. 
You will work with the Shires’ 
respective local communities, 
emergency services groups 
(State Emergency Services), 
volunteers (Bushfire Brigades) 
and the Department of 
Fire and Emergency Services 
(DEFS) to lead and deliver 
emergency services. This is a 
support and liaison role and 
is a local government 
employed position that is 
jointly funded tty DFES 
and the respective Shires.

The role of a Community 
Emergency Services Manager 
(CESM) is to assist with 
the development of resilient 
communities through the 
delivery of agreed outcomes. 
This is achieved by the CESM 
engaging with the community 
and volunteers and acting 
as a conduit between Local 
Government and DFES to 
achieve outcomes aligned 
with the principles of 
Prevention, Preparedness. 
Response & Recovery (PPRR) 
as identified in an agreed 
business plan.

An Applicant Information 
Package is available from the 
Shire of Cranbrook website. 
Applicants must address 
the key accountabilities, 
qualifications, and selection 
criteria components of the 
position description to be 
considered for interview.

Please submit your CV, a 
cover letter and a written 
response addressing the 
Selection Criteria, either by 
email to
admin@cranbrook.wa.gov.au 
or by mail to PO Box 21, 
Cranbrook WA 6321. 
Applications are to be 
received no later than 4.00pm 
on Monday, 24 April 2023.

Linda Gray
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

EXECUTIVE
MANAGER

CORPORATE
SERVICES

The Shire of Quairading is 
seeking to appoint an 
Executive Manager of 
Coiporate Services to 
actively lead the Corporate 
Services team which
provides key financial
management and IT services 
to the organisation and 
provides a high level of 
customer services to the 
community and Council’s
clients.

The successful applicant 
will be an integral 
member of Council’s
Executive Management
Team developing and 
implementing Council’s
strategic plans and budgets.

This position is an ideal 
opportunity for progression 
in or towards a career in 
local government.

It is desirable that the 
successful applicant
has completed or is 
undertaking relevant tertiary 
qualifications in accounting/ 
business. Previous work 
experience in the local 
government industry is 
preferred, but Council 
welcomes applications from 
suitably qualified and 
experienced persons.

Quairading is conveniently 
located only 166 kms east 
from the Perth CBD in a 
well-established, stable
agricultural district.

Quairading is well serviced 
with health and medical 
facilities including a 
hospital, modern medical 
practice, a resident chemist 
and visiting allied health 
professionals. Schooling is 
provided through the 
Quairading District High 
School. Families are further 
supported by the childcare 
centre and the youth centre. 
The town ana community 
offer a wide range of 
sporting, cultural and social 
activities.

A 3 to 5 year performance 
based contract is offered 
with an attractive
remuneration package in the 
range $157,5/5. Salary and 
benefits are subject to 
negotiation but may include: 
base salary, superannuation, 
negotiated”^ private use of a 
motor vehicle, 4x2 bedroom 
house at a subsidised rental, 
professional development 
and uniform allowance and 
relocation expenses.

Applications including
personal details,
qualifications, work
experience and the name of 
at least two work related 
referees close at 5pm on 
Friday 14 April 2023. 
Applicants must address the 
selection criteria and 
guidelines in the application 
package.

An application package can 
be obtained by visiting the 
Shire of Quairading website 
- www.quairading.wa.gov.au 
by contacting Executive 
Officer, Britt Hadlow, on 
(08) 9645 2400 or email 
brltt.hadlow@quairading. 
wa.gov.au.

The Shire of Quairading is 
an equal opportunity 

Employer.

SHIRE OF MOORA
Manager Financial Services 

Renumeration Package 
Negotiable to $130*000

The Shire of Moora is 
strategically positioning itself 
as a sustainable regional local 
authority that is recognised 
for leadership, innovation, and 
excellence. An exciting 
opportunity exists for a 

assionate contributor who 
as drive and enthusiasm for 

on-going change and 
development. If you are 
suitable qualified and have 
what it takes to live and work 
in a safe and dynamic 
community then you are 
invited to apply for the 
position of Manager Financial 
Services at the Shire of 
Moora.

This senior accounting 
position will manage/oversee 
our accounting operations 
including rates, creditors, 
debtors, fuel, budgets, 
monthly reports but
also guide finance staff. 
Qualifications and experience 
in all or part of these areas 
are desirable but a willingness 
to be a part of our team and 
community, be adaptable and 
assist us facilitate one truly 
unique operation is essential. 
Local Government knowledge

§ referable, but not essential.
kills, energy, and the ability 

to relate and assist others 
are essential. A negotiable 
salary package including a
negotiable cash salary 
circa $85,000, depending
upon skills, knowledge
and experience, generous
superannuation, housing
allowance, subsidised gas. 
water and electricity and 
professional development 
allowance is on offer.

We are flexible in the person 
we seek. The role will be filled 
by using one of two options:

Employment Option 
• An aspiring Finance 

Manager who has the 
basic all-round accounting 
background but wishes to 
practice and develop; or,

Consultant / Contractor 
Option
• A financial consultant or 

contractor who is willing 
to drive in and out 
occasionally to perform the 
role effectively and achieve 
the desired outcomes, and 
working remotely where 
possible.

Interested applicants may 
obtain the Application 
Information Package and 
Position Description by 
contacting Mike FitzGerald 
on 0419 907 443 or emailing 

mike@fitzgeraldstrategies 
■com.au

or by downloading these 
documents from

http s ://www.f itzge ra I d 
strategies.com.au/local- 

government-job-vacancies/

Electronic applications are 
preferred and should 
include a Covering Letter, 
Curriculum Vitae and 
Statement addressing the 
selection criteria, to reach Fitz 
Gerald Strategies by email to 

mike@fitzgeraldstrategies 
.com.au

by the close of business 
Friday 28 April 2023.

Mike Fitz Gerald
PRINCIPAL

Fitz Gerald Strategies 
Licensed Employment Agent 

(Lie No EA2423)

Shire of Ngaanyatjarraku
ON A JOURNEY

Chief Executive Officer
The Shire of Ngaanyatjarraku is seeking to appoint a new Chief Executive Officer who can 
work with Councilors and the community and take a 'hands on' approach to managing the 
Shire. The new Chief Executive Officer is expected to commence early July 2023.
Shire of Ngaanyatjarraku is responsible for the provision of "mainstream” local government 
and delivery of services to the ten aboriginal communities (population 1,606) and visitors 
within the boundaries of the Shire. The Shire encompasses an area of 159,948 square 
kilometers and is located approximately 1,542kms from Perth. The region itself is diverse 
in natural beauty from the magnificent Rawlinson ranges to the red sandy plains of the 
Gibson Desert.
Applications are sought from candidates who can demonstrate a strong mix of financial 
management, governance skills and who actively engage in, and enjoy, a remote rural 
lifestyle based in Warburton.
The position is offered through a performance-based contract of up to five years. An 
attractive total reward package is negotiable in accordance with the Salaries and 
Allowances Tribunal Band 4 ranging from $131,423 -$206,141 per annum. In addition, the 
Shire provides furnished housing and other benefits which are not included in the TRP 
A Regional/lsolation Allowance may be payable as salary to the Chief Executive Officer of 
up to $40,000 (includes super).
An application package can be obtained via the Shire of Ngaanyatjarraku website at 
https://www.ngaanyatjarraku.wa.gov.au/our-shire/work-with-us/employment.aspx 
Further information about the position is available by contacting Renae Withoos, Pluman 
Resource Consultant, humanresouces@ngaanyatyarraku.wa.gov.au 
Applications which take account of the selection criteria contained in the position 
description, is to be sent to: humanresouces@ngaanyatyarraku.wa.gov.au and marked 
'Private & Confidential - CEO Application' by 2.00pm (Western Standard Time),
Monday 24 April 2023.
Please Note:
Canvassing of Councilors will disqualify.
The successful applicant is required to undergo a medical health assessment, obtain 
relevant police checks and provide evidence of all claimed qualifications prior to 
appointment.

FOR SALE

Antiques and 
Memorabilia

COINS, B/Notes, Aust bought 
Free Quotes BEST PRICES 
Gold Sovereign Platinum, 

Palladium Emu etc Wanted. 
TREVORS COINS 93281410

YORK ANTIQUE AND 
COLLECTORS FAIR 

York Town Hall

Sat 8 Apr 9:30am-4:00pm 
Sun 9 Apr 9:30am-4:00pm 
Mon 10 Apr 9:30am-3:00pm

Wide range of interesting 
Antiques and Collectables 

to suit all tastes.

Entry: Adults - $5 
Accompanied Kids - Free 
Enquiries: 0409 680 982

Auctions

Coins / Banknotes 
Phoenix Auctions WA

SUNDAY 2nd APRIL 
Canning Town Hall

Cnr George St & Albany Hwy, 
C’gton. Online at: ancients.cc
★ viewing SUN 8am - 9.30am
★ Auction Starts 9.30 Sharp

For Catalogue:
Ring Mike on 0439 522 049

BOTTLE / TOOL AUCTION 
SATURDAY 1st APRIL 2023

fl jaijaS} 1 \ 9 SSu
COLLECTABLES. TOOLS & 
BOTTLE AUCTION SAT 1ST 
APR. Antique bottles, tools, 
ceramics, glassware, potlids,

garagenalia and more. Start 
.30 Tools, Start 1.30 Bottles. 
Austria Club Orange Grove. 

CBCC website for catalogue. 
Dave 0429 956 711

YORK 970 Talbot Road
15TH APRIL 2023 @11 AM

Boomspray. - Field Bin - 
Motorbike 5 in 1 Colebin - 
Truck - Case 9180 Tractor - 
Fordson - Hay Equipment - 
Seeder - 20 Hun Combine - 
Household Effects + lots more 

CONDITIONS APPLY 
View details 

ASKBOB.COM.AU
asktonym.com.au

ASK AUCTIONS 0408 926 497

Pets and 
Livestock

LIVESTOCK
EWES

White Suffolk 
21 months old $250 ea 

0407 442 857

0

MALTESE SHIHTZU
beautiful pups /2 boys ready 
for their forever home in 3 
weeks, dewormed/vaccinated/ 
vet checked/microchipped
$2000 Nick 0416 015 100

PETS

my Canary and Weero, both 
about 18yrs. Please ph after 

5pm Saturday 9399 3216 
(No time wasters)

CAVOODLES v Toy 9 wks old 
Allergy free. Vacc, wormed & 
vet checked. Very socialised.
S2500-S3000 0438 800 952

CHIHUAHUA
White Female, 4 yrs old, Short 
Haired, Healthy & Happy 

$1500 0406 302 828

JACK RUSSELL PUPS - NOR
Smooth coat, wormed, vacc, 
vet check. Ready now.
$2000 ea 0480 346 081

MINI DACHSHUND X 
JACK RUSSELL PUPS

Mini dachshund x jack Russell 
pups, all female, mico 
chipped and vaccinated, 
ready for their new homes, 
playful, parents good temper
ament & available for viewing 

Located Morley $1300 
Ph 0497 493 857

POODLES TINY TOY ★ 9 wks
vAII colours. Vet check, Vacc, 
wormd. View parent. M $2000 
& F $2500 ★ 0438 800 952 ★

PUGALIER PUPPIES
M/F, Fawn, first vax, worm, v. 
check, m-chip, 6wks - $3000

0405 900 163

URGENT
PIANO YAMAHA Black up
right Yamaha piano in good 
condition for sale. $3000 ono 

Ph 0417 937 196

For Sale A-Z

AAA

ADJUSTABLE PLEGA 
HOSPITAL BED

Mattress plus folding wheel
chair, suitable for home care 
as new. Price Neg

0400 224 905

HHH

HOUSEHOLD ITEMS
Sofa 2 and 3 seaters, dining 
tables, wall/tv cabinets, 4 
single bed Samsung fridge - 
OFFERS 0433 611 733

SSS

leveled sand delivered free 
Jandakot and surrounding 

areas must have semi trailer

0413 946 922

Garage Sales

SATURDAY
BELDON 200 Craigie Drive 
Fundraising for Ukraine and 
Turkey. TODAY Sat 1/4. More 
stock from last week’s sale

SUNDAY
ARMADALE 9 Sherwood Crt 

SUNDAY 7.00am - 11.00am
Downsizing. 

Everything Must Go!

Wanted To Buy

ABLE AND WILLING 
TO BUY ALL COINS

All gold, silver, copper coins. 
Predecimal, decimal, foreign 

notes. Established dealer. 
Top prices paid ★ Call 

Sterling Currency Fremantle 
6468 2467

OLD HOUSES WANTED Metro 
area for Investment Company. 
Growth Realty 0411 865712

OUTDOORS. INDOORS. 
TRADES AND SERVICES

To advertise in this section call 9482 2487 
or email jacinda.gordon@wanews.com.au

BATHROOMS

STOP LEAKING SHOWERS
WITHOUT REMOVING TILES

WA Family Owned & Operated 
Pensioners Discount - 
30 Years Experience 

Leaking Showers & Balconies 
Waterproofing & Tiling 

Hob Reductions & Bath Conversions

FREE
QUOTE 0488 033 857

BRICK RESTORATION

Cracked Walls? - Leaning Columns?
Require Underpinning?

•jj Call Jetis Building Services -1800 222 101 E
J4 Remediation specialists with over 35 years experience 

All work guaranteed for 15 years 

Irfft See additional information and customer comments at 
www.jetisbuildingservices.com

■■

CEILINGS

■B^l
ARS EXPERIENCE40 YEARS

SAVE ANY CEILING
We ARE the cheapest

Call 0410 870 709

GUTTER SERVICES

Juoies JHE poOFING EXPERTS
SPRING SPECIAL & SENIOR 

DISCOUNT AVAILABLE!
Roofing Services
• All Roof Maintenance 

& Repairs
• High Pressure Cleaning
• Ridge Capping / Pointing
• Dulux / NuTech Roof 

Coatings
• Roof Extensions
• Re-Roofing

Gutter Services
• Gutter & Downpipe 

Replacement
• Valley Tray & Flashing 

Replacement
• Fascia & Eave Sheet 

Replacement
• Box Gutter Replacement
• Soakwell Installation

Jason 0456 566 346
'.nobleroofrestorationrepairs.com

PLUMBING

ALL NORTHERN SUBURBS PLUMBING

Hot Water Specialist
• Gas/Electric/Solar repaired or replaced 

• Electronic leak detection • High speed drain cleaner

24 hour, 7 day service!
Ph 9448 1655 Mob 0412 320 270

Lie# PL757 SECWA 3502

http://www.tenderlink.com/ckb
https://wanneroo
http://www.tenaer
mailto:tenders@belmont.wa.gov.au
https://portal.tenderlink
mailto:admin@cranbrook.wa.gov.au
http://www.quairading.wa.gov.au
http://www.f
https://www.ngaanyatjarraku.wa.gov.au/our-shire/work-with-us/employment.aspx
mailto:humanresouces@ngaanyatyarraku.wa.gov.au
mailto:humanresouces@ngaanyatyarraku.wa.gov.au
mailto:jacinda.gordon@wanews.com.au
http://www.jetisbuildingservices.com

